Court File No.: BK-24-00208718-OT31

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF THOMAS DYLAN SUITOR,
an individual with a locality of Burlington, Ontario

SERVICE LIST

THE FULLER LANDAU GROUP INC. Gary Abrahamson

151 Bloor Street West, 12t Floor T: 416.645.6524

Toronto, ON M5S 1S4 E: gabrahamson@fullerllp.com

The Receiver of The Lion’s Share Group Inc. in Azeem Shah

Court File No. CV-24-00717669-00CL E: ashah@fullerllp.com

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP Jennifer Stam

222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, PO Box 53 T: 416.202.6707

Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 E: jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com
Lawyers for the Receiver James Renihan

T: 416.216.1944
E: james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com

Evan Cobb
T: 416.216.1929
E: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lauren Archibald
T: 416.278.3787
E: lauren.archibald@nortonrosefulbright.com

THOMAS DYLAN SUITOR Thomas Dylan Suitor
775 King Road E: dylan@elevationrealty.ca
Burlington, ON L7T 3K6

TAP LAW Tanya Pagliaroli
2nd-243 Queen St W T: 416.583.1570
Toronto, Ontario M5V 174 E: tanya@taplaw.ca

Lawyers for Thomas Dylan Suitor

ALBATROSS LAW Vinayak Mishra
545 King Street West T: 416-322-7176
Toronto ON M5V 1M1 E: vmishra@albatrosslaw.ca

Second Counsel for Thomas Dylan Suitor
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TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED
11 King Street West

Suite 700 Box 27

Toronto, ON M5H 4C7

Interim Receiver of Thomas Dylan Suitor

Jeffrey Berger
T: 647.726.0496
E: jberger@tdbadvisory.ca

Bryan Tannenbaum
T: 416.238.5055
E: btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca

Nisan Thurairatham
T: 365.297.4588
E: nthurairatham@tdbadvisory.ca

FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES
Professional Corporation

65 Queen Street West | Suite 1200
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Lawyers for TDB Restructuring Limited

Fred Tayar
T: 416-363-1800 ext. 200
E: fred@fredtayar.com

Joshua Tayar
T: 416-363-1800 ext. 713
E: joshua@fredtayar.com

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
220 Bay Street, Suite 1300
Toronto, ON M5J 2W3

The Monitor of the Applicants
in Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL

Noah Goldstein
T: 416.932.6207
E: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

David Sieradzki
T: 416.932.6030
E: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Nathalie El-Zakhem
T: 416.932.6009
E: nelzakhem@ksvadvisory.com

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre — North Tower

40 Temperance Street, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4

Lawyers for the Monitor

Ryan Jacobs
T: 416.860.6465
E: rjacobs@cassels.com

Joseph J. Bellissimo
T: 416.860.6572
E: jbellissimo@cassels.com

R. Shayne Kukulowicz
T: 416.860.6463
E: skukulowicz@cassels.com
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CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10t Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

The Secured Lender Representative Counsel in
Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL

Harvey Chaiton
T: 416.218.1129
E: harvey@chaitons.com

George Benchetrit
T: 416.218.1141
E: george@chaitons.com

David Im
T: 416.218.1124
E: dim@chaitons.com

RECONSTRUCT LLP
80 Richmond St W Suite 1700
Toronto, ON M5H 2A3

The Unsecured Lender Representative Counsel in
Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL

Mario Forte
T: 416.646.4109
E: mforte@reconllp.com

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Representative Counsel to the Noteholders of
The Lion's Share Group Inc. in Court File No. CV-
24-00717669-00CL

Kyle Plunkett
T: 416.865.3406
E: kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Mark van Zandvoort
T: 416.865.4742
E: mvanzandvoort@airdberlis.com

Shaun Parsons
T: 416.637.7982
E: sparsons@airdberlis.com

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 6600
Toronto, Ontario | M5H 351

Lawyers for National Bank of Canada

Patrick Corney
T: 416.595.8555
E: pcorney@millerthomson.com

Jeff Carhart
T: 416.595.8615
E: jcarhart@millerthomson.com

Matthew Cressatti
T: 416.597.4311
E: mcressatti@millerthomson.com

MILLER THOMSON LLP

Lawyers for Bank of Montreal and for Business
Development Bank of Canada

Anthony Van Klink

E: tvanklink@millerthomson.com

HARRISON PENSA LLP
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101
London, ON NG6A 5R2

Lawyers for Libro Credit Union Limited

Michael Cassone
T: 519-661-6765
E: mcassone@harrisonpensa.com
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MACKENZIE LAKE LAWYERS LLP Stuart R. Mackay

140 Fullarton Street, Suite 1800 T: 519-672-5666

London, ON NG6A 5p2 E: mackay@mckenzielake.com
Lawyers for the Corporation of the City of St. William Fawcett

Thomas T: 519-672-5666 ext. 7310

E: william.fawcett@mckenzielake.com

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ST. THOMAS Heather Sheridan
T: 519-631-9350, Ext. 7134
E: hsheridan@stthomas.ca

IRMA BOYLE Irma Boyle

Lender in Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL E: irmaboyle1@gmail.com
JOSEPH AND LAUREL GOETZ Joseph Goetz

3405 Triple Bay Road T: 416.918.6171

Port McNicoll, Ontario, LOK 1RO E: goetzs@hotmail.com

Lender in Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL Laurel Goetz
T: 647.282.2706
E: goetzs@hotmail.com

ERIC FLODROWSKI Eric Flodrowski
Lender in Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL E: eflodrowski@gmail.com
SOFIA PINO Sofia Pino
Lender in Court File No. CV-24-00713245-00CL E: sofia.m.neves@gmail.com
MARY BROWN Mary Brown
Lender E: bmary806@gmail.com
DANIEL USZYNSKI Dan Uszynski
Lender T: 519.819.0608

E: dan.uszynski@outlook.com
HALIFLATS INC. Robin Stewart
Lender T: 902.401.6739

E: haliflats@gmail.com
KERRI FARGO Kerri Fargo
Lender E: kerrireiki@yahoo.ca
CHRISTOPHER MONTEIRO Christopher Monteiro
Lender E: christophermonteiro@hotmail.com
JACQUES GAGNON Jacques Gagnon
Lender E: gagnonj20@gmail.com
KATHY GLASER Kathy Glaser
Lender E: kathy.glaser@sympatico.ca
HEIDI BRYANS Heidi Bryans

Lender E: heidi@makeagreatday.ca
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ANNE MARIE BLINCO
Lender

Anne Marie Blinco
E: annemarieblinco@hotmail.com

DAVID GRIFFITHS
Lender

David Griffiths
E: davidpgriffiths3@gmail.com

DEBBIE BURNISTON
35 Hazelwood Avenue
Grimsby ON L3M1K3

T: 289 809 5691
E: debbie.burniston5@gmail.com

ALISON CHAPMAN
Lender

Alison Chapman
E: alisonchaps2@gmail.com

KATE BAUMBER
Lender

Kate Baumber
E: kate.baumber@gmail.com

JULIE LAGRANGE
Lender

Julie Lagrange
E: jrml45424@gmail.com

LORRASONS HOLDINGS

Andrew Black
T: 226-339-0013
E: andrew.black@eplplastics.com

SABBATICAL HOLDINGS

Andrew Black
T: 226-339-0013
E: andrew.black@eplplastics.com

Robins Appleby LLP
2600-120 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Lawyers for Peakhill Capital

Dominique Michaud
T: 416.360.3795
E: dmichaud@robapp.com

PEAKHILL CAPITAL

Account Manager

Relationship Manager

Managing Director

Shivi Shrivastava
T: 437-974-9262
E: Shivishrivastava@peakhillcapital.com

Benjamin Tobin
T: 416 666-7961
E: benjamintobin@peakhillcapital.com

Harley Gold
T: 416 476-8565
E: harleygold@peakhillcapital.com

GLENROE LENDING

John Heeney
T: 519 808-7370
E: jheeney7370@gmail.com

Michael Wentland
T: 780 431-8515
E: mwentland@faberinc.ca

DENNIS and JESSICA DOMENICHINI

Dennis Domenichini
T: 416 990-6989
E: vimtechnicalltd@gmail.com
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LIFT CAPITAL

Avinash Rajkumar
T:
E:

416 902-2050
avinash@liftcap.ca

STEVE AND TANJA KUZMANOVIC

E:

steve.kuzmanovic@gmail.com;
tanjamkuzmanovic@gmail.com

BILL BULLEN E: wabscubal7@gmail.com
MARIA PAGLIARO E: mpagliaro19@gmail.com
HARRY JANS E: harryoaks149@gmail.com
MARCIA HILL E: mchillslp@gmail.com
ALANNA ABRAMSKY E: alanna.abramsky@gmail.com

DEBORAH FRALEIGH

: debfraleigh@hotmail.com

ELEANOR WALLACE

: eklwallace@gmail.com

EVANGELIA (KELLEY) MICAS

: kelleymicas@gmail.com

KIMBERLEY CRAWFORD

: sedfordO0O@gmail.com

THOMAS KOSZEGI

: tko35@hotmail.com

SOLEIR TABAR

: solinformant@ymail.com

LINDA PLATER

: platerdeals@gmail.com

CHRISTINE DINHAM JONES

: christine.dinhamjones@shaw.ca

SHERRY JONES

: sjdrei@gmail.com

VILLY BARIA

: baria@rogers.com

NADINE MITCHELL

: nmitchell02@gmail.com

PERRY BARIA

: perry@perrybaria.com

NADINE MITCHELL

: nmitchell02@gmail.com

ANTONIO RACIOPPO

: aracioppo81@gmail.com

SERENA HOLMES E: serenaholmes2016@gmail.com
ALICIA CHIN E: alynsuechin@hotmail.com
JORDAN CHIN E: alynsuechin@hotmail.com

HRANT BRIAN CITAK

: briancitak@gmail.com
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ANGIE MOLEZZ| E: angiemolezzi@gmail.com
KIMME MYLES E: kimmemyles@gmail.com
SONIA PURI E: soniap4425@gmail.com
VERONICA PARADA E: assets@veronicaparada.com
CARLIE CAVEN E: carliecaven@gmail.com
MOLAZ KSERAWI E: malazk19@gmail.com
SONIA PURI E: vohrasonia@hotmail.com
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(As of September 9, 2025)
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